

Bid Opening Date: April 11, 2018

Bid#: 080-C018026-KW

Project Name: Live Oak Canyon Road and Trabuco Canyon Road Highway Safety Improvement

1 TOTAL BIDS RECEIVED

1 RESPONSIVE BIDS

0 NON-RESPONSIVE BIDS

Ranking	1
Vendor	American Civil Constructors West Coast LLC
Contact	Cliff Barber
Phone	707-746-8028

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
SCHEDULE A					
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	PERMIT REQUIREMENTS	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP)	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR (DRA)	T&M	1	15000	\$ 15,000.00
5	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CPM)	LS	1	3000	\$ 3,000.00
6	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	30000	\$ 30,000.00
7	PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN	EA	1	1500	\$ 1,500.00
8	CLASS "A" FIELD OFFICE	MO	4	4000	\$ 16,000.00
9	REMOVE EXISTING METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL	LF	553	28	\$ 15,484.00
10	REMOVE ROADWAY STRUCTURAL SECTION	CY	335	230	\$ 77,050.00
11	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	32	205	\$ 6,560.00
12	CONSTRUCT AC DIKE TYPE D1-6 (150)	LF	173	19	\$ 3,287.00
13	WARM MIX ASPHALT CONCRETE (WMAC) PAVEMENT	TON	665	155	\$ 103,075.00
14	CONSTRUCT ASPHALT CONCRETE VEE-DITCH	LF	588	22.5	\$ 13,230.00
15	SHOULDER GRADING	SF	46,000	1.3	\$ 59,800.00
16	INSTALL MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (MGR)	LF	687.5	92	\$ 63,250.00

17	INSTALL 31" IN LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM END TREATMENT (TYPE SKT)	EA	3	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 13,350.00
18	INSTALL FLARED TERMINAL END TREATMENT	EA	2	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 6,700.00
19	INSTALL END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	5	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00
20	INSTALL GUARDRAIL END CAP	EA	7	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,995.00
21	INSTALL BURIED POST END TREATMENT	EA	1	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00
22	INSTALL RUMBLE STRIPS (GROUND-IN INDENTATIONS)	LF	17,208	\$ 0.75	\$ 12,906.00
23	INSTALL HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT (HFST)	SY	48,527	\$ 25.25	\$ 1,225,306.75
24	MAINTAIN TRAFFIC AND DETOURS	LS	1	\$ 134,060.00	\$ 134,060.00
25	REMOVE EXISTING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	10,051	\$ 0.75	\$ 7,538.25
26	REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LF	51,600	\$ 0.55	\$ 28,380.00
27	INSTALL DETAIL 27B (4" WHITE PAINT)	LF	34,460	\$ 0.16	\$ 5,513.60
28	INSTALL MODIFIED DETAIL 22 (4" YELLOW PAINT WITH TWO-WAY YELLOW RETROREFLECTIVE MARKERS)	LF	17,230	\$ 0.42	\$ 7,236.60
29	INSTALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS (WHITE OR YELLOW)	SF	22	\$ 4.00	\$ 88.00
30	INSTALL DETAIL A CHP PAVEMENT MARKINGS (WHITE)	SF	6,400	\$ 3.00	\$ 19,200.00
31	REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY SIGNS AND POSTS	EA	210	\$ 105.00	\$ 22,050.00
32	FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGN PANEL AND POST	EA	220	\$ 220.00	\$ 48,400.00
33	FURNISH AND INSTALL ADDITIONAL SIGN PANEL PER POST	EA	53	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,300.00
34(D)	SUPPLEMENTAL WORK	LS	1	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
Total Amount Schedule A					\$ 2,100,435.20
SCHEDULE B					\$ -
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00

2	PERMIT REQUIREMENTS	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP)	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR (DRA)	T&M	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
5	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CPM)	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
6	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
7	PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
8	CLASS "A" FIELD OFFICE	MO	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
9	REMOVE EXISTING METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL	LF	332	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,296.00
10	REMOVE ROADWAY STRUCTURAL SECTION	CY	152	\$ 310.00	\$ 47,120.00
11	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	14	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,150.00
12	CONSTRUCT AC DIKE TYPE F	LF	160	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,200.00
13	WARM MIX ASPHALT CONCRETE (WMAC) PAVEMENT	TON	250	\$ 200.00	\$ 50,000.00
14	CONSTRUCT ASPHALT CONCRETE VEE-DITCH	LF	243	\$ 31.00	\$ 7,533.00
15	SHOULDER GRADING	SF	5,100	\$ 1.15	\$ 5,865.00
16	INSTALL MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (MGR)	LF	363	\$ 100.00	\$ 36,300.00
17	INSTALL 31" IN LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM END TREATMENT (TYPE SKT)	EA	3	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 13,350.00
18	INSTALL END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
19	INSTALL GUARDRAIL END CAP	EA	2	\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00
20	INSTALL RUMBLE STRIPS (GROUND-IN INDENTATIONS)	LF	7,427	\$ 0.75	\$ 5,570.25
21	INSTALL HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT (HFST)	SY	19,275	\$ 25.25	\$ 486,693.75
22	MAINTAIN TRAFFIC AND DETOURS	LS	1	\$ 59,780.00	\$ 59,780.00
23	REMOVE EXISTING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	4,318	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,238.50
24	REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LF	22,350	\$ 0.55	\$ 12,292.50
25	INSTALL DETAIL 27B (4" WHITE PAINT)	LF	14,806	\$ 0.16	\$ 2,368.96

26	INSTALL DETAIL 22 (4" YELLOW PAINT WITH TWO-WAY YELLOW RETROREFLECTIVE MARKERS)	LF	50	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00
27	INSTALL DETAIL 38 (8" WHITE PAINT WITH ONE-WAY CLEAR RETROREFLECTIVE MARKERS)	LF	60	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00
28	INSTALL MODIFIED DETAIL 22 (4" YELLOW PAINT WITH TWO-WAY YELLOW RETROREFLECTIVE MARKERS)	LF	7,403	\$ 0.42	\$ 3,109.26
29	INSTALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS (WHITE OR YELLOW)	SF	158	\$ 4.00	\$ 632.00
30	INSTALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS (YELLOW CROSSWALK WITH RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS)	SF	220	\$ 6.30	\$ 1,386.00
31	REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY SIGNS AND POSTS	EA	142	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,200.00
32	FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGN PANEL AND POST	EA	129	\$ 235.00	\$ 30,315.00
33	FURNISH AND INSTALL ADDITIONAL SIGN PANEL PER POST	EA	47	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,700.00
34(D)	SUPPLEMENTAL WORK	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
Total Amount Schedule B					\$ 964,240.22
				Total Base Bid	\$ 3,064,675.42